



Investor relations contact: Mr. Kee Wong Address: Unit 5811-12, 58/F, The Center 99 Queen's Road Central, Central, Hong Kong

Tel No.: (852) 2341 0273 Fax No.: (852) 2263 1223

Email address: shareholder@namtai.com

Website: www.namtai.com

Schedule for Release of Results for the First Quarter of 2010 Annual Meeting of Shareholders

Hong Kong, PRC – April 9, 2010 – Nam Tai Electronics, Inc. ("Nam Tai" or the "Company") (NYSE Symbol: NTE) today announced that it will release its unaudited first quarter results for the period ended March 31, 2010 on Monday, May 3, 2010 at 8:00 a.m. Eastern Time.

ANNUAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS

The Company would like to confirm that its 2010 Annual Meeting of Shareholders will be held at 11:30 a.m. (Pacific Daylight Time) on Thursday, June 3, 2010 at the following venue:

Offices of K&L Gates LLP Four Embarcadero Center Suite 1200 San Francisco, CA 94111

Nam Tai currently expects that the record date for determining shareholders entitled to vote at that meeting to be April 21, 2010.

ABOUT NAM TAI ELECTRONICS, INC.

We are an electronics manufacturing and design services provider to a select group of the world's leading OEMs of telecommunications and consumer electronic products. Through our electronics manufacturing services operations, we manufacture electronic components and subassemblies, including LCD panels, LCD modules, RF modules, DAB modules, FPC subassemblies and image sensors modules and PCBAs for headsets containing Bluetooth wireless technology. These components are used in numerous electronic products, including mobile phones, laptop computers, digital cameras, electronic toys, handheld video game devices, and entertainment devices. We also manufacture finished products, including mobile phone accessories, home entertainment products and educational products. We assist our OEM customers in the design and development of their products and furnish full turnkey manufacturing services that utilize advanced manufacturing processes and production technologies.

_

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Nam Tai is under license.